Hence, the profit for the six months ended 30 June 2012 and 30 June 2011 were increased by
HK$15,309,000 and HK$6,091,000 respectively.

Liu Chong Hing Investment Limited Interim Report 2012 13

2.	 PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)
Summary of the effects of the above change in accounting policy
The effect of change in accounting policy described above on the results for the current and
preceding interim periods by line items presented in the condensed consolidated statement of
comprehensive income is as follows:

Six months ended 30 June
2012 2011

HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase in share of profit of associates 310 394
Decrease in income tax expense 14,999 5,697

Increase in profit for the period 15,309 6,091

The effect of the change in accounting policy described above on the financial positions of the
Group as at the beginning of the comparative period and the end of the immediately preceding
financial year, i.e. 1 January 2011 and 31 December 2011, is as follows:

As at
1 January

2011
(originally

stated) Adjustments

As at
1 January

2011
(restated)

As at
31 December

2011
(originally

stated) Adjustments

As at
31 December

2011
(restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

ASSETS
Interests in associates 3,158,365 4,308 3,162,673 3,335,927 4,978 3,340,905
Other assets 8,498,667 — 8,498,667 8,659,798 — 8,659,798

11,657,032 4,308 11,661,340 11,995,725 4,978 12,000,703

LIABILITIES
Deferred taxation 572,774 (415,470) 157,304 596,017 (421,624) 174,393
Other liabilities 3,988,536 — 3,988,536 3,702,100 — 3,702,100

4,561,310 (415,470) 4,145,840 4,298,117 (421,624) 3,876,493

Total effect on
  net assets 7,095,722 419,778 7,515,500 7,697,608 426,602 8,124,210

CAPITAL AND
  RESERVES
Share capital 378,583 — 378,583 378,583 — 378,583
Property revaluation
  reserve 1,450,493 261,366 1,711,859 1,451,553 261,366 1,712,919
Accumulated profits 4,670,145 158,412 4,828,557 5,165,683 165,236 5,330,919
Other reserves 564,988 — 564,988 668,849 — 668,849
Non-controlling interests 31,513 — 31,513 32,940 — 32,940

Total effect on equity 7,095,722 419,778 7,515,500 7,697,608 426,602 8,124,210

Liu Chong Hing Investment Limited Interim Report 201214

2.	 PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)
The effect of the above change in accounting policy on the Group’s basic earnings per share for
the current and prior period is as follows:

Impact on basic earnings per share

Six months ended 30 June
2012 2011
HK$ HK$

Basic earnings per share before adjustments 0.60 1.03

Adjustments arising from change
  in the accounting policy in relation to:
  — application of amendments to HKAS 12
      in respect of deferred taxes
      on investment properties 0.04 0.02

Reported basic earnings per share 0.64 1.05